HB0081/336680/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 81

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 23, strike "EIGHT" and substitute "NINE".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "FIVE" and substitute "SIX"; strike beginning with "ONE" in line 12 down through "COMPANIES" in line 13 and substitute "ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND RETAILERS ASSOCIATION"; in line 15, strike "AND"; and in line 17, after "SOCIETY" insert "; AND

(VI) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND DIETETIC ASSOCIATION".

On page 3, in line 13, strike "**DETERMINES**" and substitute "**CONSIDERS**".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 15, strike "**DECEMBER**" and substitute "**FEBRUARY**"; in line 21, strike "July" and substitute "June"; in the same line, strike "2 years" and substitute "1 year and 6 months"; strike beginning with "June" in line 21 down through "2010" in line 22 and substitute "November 30, 2009".